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1 52 Does not belong to the category advertised.

2 122
Relevant experience can not be identified. 
Nature of the job is not available.
Duties performed/experience gained is not available.

3 138 Less experience; Experience certificate is not available.

4 170
Does not have experience certificated of IIT D; 
Other experiences together is less than 3 years;

5 171 NO B.Tech/BE
6 206 Castegory Certificate is not valid

7 207
Experience of the Private firms are not of National and International repute.
Relevant experience can not be identified. Nature of the job is not available.
Duties performed/experience gained is not available." 

8 229 No experience certificate.
9 246 No Relevant experience. 

10 288 Category Certificate not provided
11 325 Experience certificate not provided
12 374 B.Tech 2nd class..
13 390 B.SC, not meeting the education requirement.
14 393 Educaional qualification not met.
15 407 Educaional qualification not met.

16 416
OBC certificate should have been issued on a date within 2 (two) years of the last date of receipt
of application as mentioned in the Advertisement. Since the OBC certificate was issued in 2014, the same can not be 
considered as a valid one

17 434 Qualification not met. 
18 437 Experience as lab assistant, this is not relevant
19 472 Experience is not sufficient. Candidate has done only 1 year of apprentceship.

20 495
The provided documents do not provide any information related to the nature of work for the experience. The candidate has 
been a lab assitant and a faculty member, both of which are not relevant for this post.

21 544
The provided documents do not provide any information related to the nature of work for the experience etc. Lack of this 
information in the application.

22 545 Less than 3 years experience in governments/firms of national or international repute

23 570
The provided documents do not provide any information related to the nature of work for the experience etc. It will not be 
possible to shortlist this candidate because of the lack of this information in the application.

24 593 Does not belong to the category advertised.

25 618
The provided documents do not provide any information related to the nature of work for the experience, payscale etc. Lack 
of this information in the application.

26 636
The provided documents do not provide any information related to the nature of work for the experience, payscale etc. Lack 
of this information in the application.

27 647
Experience in aircraft maintenance. This is not relevant for Electrical Junior Engineer. The nature of responsibilities does not 
have overlap with JE (Elec).

28 681 Experience is not relevant (lab assistant, lecturer in polytechnic)
29 699 Does not belong to the category advertised.
30 726 Experience may not be relevant (this candidate has worked on FM transmitters)

31 730
The provided documents do not provide any information related to the nature of work for the experience, payscale etc.Lack 
of this information in the application.

32 764 Category Certificate not valid
33 786 Category Certificate not valid

34 854
The provided documents do not provide any information related to the nature of work for the experience, payscale etc. It 
will not be possible to shortlist this candidate because of the lack of this information in the application.

Post: Junior Engineer (Electrical)
The following applications are not shortlisted for next stage of Selection
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35 894 Only the second Experience is relevent. Other Experiences seem irrelevent. Less than 3 years of Relevent Exp.

36 933
Experience in Jobs 2 to 4 are as lecturer, which are irrlevent. Expeience certificate for Position 1 does not state the nature of 
work assignments. Experience is not relevent.

37 973 Work Exprience is Not relevent
38 1001 No Experience Certificate

39 1025
Category Certificate not valid. The issuing authority did not mention the GoI resolution which is required by the certificate. 
Hence, may not be considered.

40 1033 Category Certificate not valid
41 1060 Experience is less than 3 years. Also, the experience is not relevent.
42 1064 Does not belong to the category advertised.
43 1098 Note enough relevent work experience.
44 1139 Experience less then 3 years. Also, nature of Job not mentioned in the Exp. Cert.
45 1150 Second Class in BE.
46 1156 Not an Employee of Firms of National/International Repute. He worked with a contractor
47 1212 Less than 3 years of Experience in Govt/Public or International reputed Companies

48 1233

the uploaded experience certifgicate does not clearly state the nature of work assignments.
1) For Work Exp 1, The certificate is not in proper format.
2) Experience 2 is not relevent.
3) For Experience 3, the nature of Job and pay are not given. It is not a firm of national/international repute.

49 1286
1) Exprience Cert 1 not acceptable
2) Experience Cert 2 is not acceptable
3) Exp 3 is not sufficient

50 1313 Exp. less than 3 years

51 1320 JE (Cluster maintaince) may not be relevent. Also, Nature of work is not provided in the experience is not given

52 1466 Experience as " Software engineer" not relevant

53 1467 Experience certificate not produced. Nature of work experience cannot be ascertained

54 1554 Work experience as "Assistant Professor" not relevant

55 1583
Work experience as "Assistant Professor" not relevant. Remaining experience for PROJECT ASSOCIATE II
ELECTRICAL MAINTANANCE (10 mo 26d) is relevant, but less than 3 yrs as required for the post.

56 1598 Experience certificate not produced. Nature of work experience cannot be ascertained
57 1629 Category Certificate (OBC-NCL) is not in GoI format. Not valid

58 1674
Experenice certificate  at Sterling and WIlson is missing details of work experience/nature of work and pay. Other experience 
certificates not uploaded. Experience as Hindi Typist not relevant

59 1680
Experience certificate uploaded is dated 11 Oct 21, at which point applicant has 2 yr 1 month experience. Current experience 
certificate with >3yrs experience not provided. Experience seems relevant

60 1699 Experience certificate not uploaded. Only payslip. office order and appointment letter uploaded
61 1758 Appointment Letter as Exp. Certificate- Not Valid
62 1810 Exp less than 3 years. Work Exp may not be relevent

63 1839
2) Nature of work and pay not specified in Expr. cert for Pos 2
1) Not sure if Company 1 is of National/International Repute

64 1844 OBC certificate is 2+ year old. Experience cert. is Not Valid

65 1848
OBC certificate is 2+ year old
Experience is not relevent

66 1904 OBC certificate is 2+ year old
67 1907 OBC certificate is 2+ year old
68 1936 BTech 2nd Class
69 1963 OBC certificate is 2 + year old
70 1964  NO relevant experience
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71 1965 OBC Certificate is 2+ year old  ; NO relevant experience
72 1968 OBC certificate is 2 + year old ; No experience document
73 1984 OBC certificate is 2+ year old

Note :
1) The applicant (s) 'not shortlisted' may submit their Discrepancies/Grievances, if any, by using the link sent to the
applicants registered email id.
2) Deadline for submission of Discrepancies/Grievances : on or before 5.30 PM on 15.11.2022. Submission of any grievance after the due 
date & time shall not be considered for examination/review.
3) No submission of extra documents are allowed.
4) IITH reserves the right to determine the relevance of any professional experience to the post applied.
5) Mere submission of grievance(s) shall not confer any right to the applicant for acceptance of candidature or cannot
be construed as an acknowledgement of fulfilling the eligibility criterion, which is subject to examination of the
Review Committee for the purpose.
6) Decision of the Review Committee will be final and binding on the matter.
7) Applicants are advised to visit the institute website regularly for further updates.
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